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YOOD ALLERG
SUPPORT PROJEC

This booklet describes how people with food
allergies can read the labels when choosing food
packages. It also describes how to tell a restaurant
about a food allergy when you eat at a restaurant.
Please use it as a support tool when judging whether
it is safe or not.

You can read in multiple languages by using a translation app.
SEEBRT7 TV EERATHERABEEBTRLIZENTEET,

Download Google Translate on your mobile.
Hold your phone over this booklet and translate it into your
country's language.

Under the Japanese Food Labelling Law all ingredients in packaged
foods must be labelled.

In order to prevent allergic reactions, it is obligatory to label 7
allergens on the packaged foods if they contain a few ppm or more of
those allergens.

21 other food allergens are, as much as possible, recommended to be
labelled. Details are on pages 14-15.

In Japan, there is no law regarding the labelling of raw materials
in restaurants (only packaged foods), so stores may not be able to
check all ingredients and in rare cases might refuse to serve allergic
individuals.
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7 specific raw materials

HERMH 7 aE

The Japanese Food Labelling Law requires 7 items to be labelled.

Items containing a few ppm or more of the allergen must be labelled.

REE

English

Allergen

BAE
(Japanese)

RE
pronunciation

XY/ AN
hiragana

TOxRF. HRORGRTECKRINEBMITSNTVS 7 mETY,

Hppm UESENTVZBDEBIRRULRIFNERD FE A

RRE. EFLAICOSHBRPAI AT, BUEKZSSHOIT MR TRVEFD
EONTVBZEHHIFT,

hoh+
katakana
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Sometimes expressed like this
CHOESICRBEINTWEBI D H D

(8 Egg @ 5 tamago eFR (T v EFF | IIBUYF—LA. IIA. IFBE%
. = _ _ = . ZavteAIYV BEEMEL. RIA. AhErY
N Milk @ E202 %) nydseibun [CwSEVSA =17) Fo2. JU—L. F3
& . dLF ‘= = "
— \=‘_ ~ = \
c® Wheat h”% Nz komugi ZOE (5 — 1) TWTY. ZVvITAH
[ Nuts, tree nuts
_ 3 - rakkasei 55 hEL) SyhHtEA Detailed explanation
o Peanut 5 e (peanut) (F—15>D) (E—F ) ®— 1| onthe next page
Lo FyVE ROE
REICFEL <
L8 Buckwheat @ =23 soba Z(& A Z([EH. ZE@EH'E
(N Shrimp BE ebi AU ;E‘ 1 L2 IEH. BN REE ° Seafood, crustaceans
(¥auvy) Detailed explanation
[ on the next page
= BT, PRsE
A Crab %%% 5 kani hiz ?9—5 ) gE. RS . e
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Be careful of foods
which are not classified into food groups

[#8] TFEHOSNTLRVLERTICES

Some tips about labeling
o> THLK EFNRTDERE

FN4R. Fish and seafood Examples of labeling, which is not required by the government

i (S Y/V: mackerel) and & (& (F. Y4, ¥+ 4 :salmon) are two of the specific 21
allergens which manufacturers are recommended to display on their products.

Except for mackerel and salmon, other fish are usually displayed as #7748 (fish and seafood) ,
BBE4E (fish and shellfish) , or @I+ (fish extract) without specifically naming the fish product.

BHUY (PTE. #: abalone) and W< 5 (73 : salmon roe) are two of the 21 allergens
which manufacturers are recommended to display on their products.

Many Japanese foods include fish broth but sometimes this is not indicated if the broth
contains a very small amount of fish product.

(ERE YN & (T Y70 Yvd) [F RRiER 21 ®@ETY.
CTD2DOLANDRIEEGNBEFIHNENNTNZHDP, BNE. REE. AIFRABELROERNBRFIZENTHEEHT
RRSNZBODHIET,

HHY (FPOE. ). W5 (173) FRTHEE 21 RETY.
HEBTEADETHENNTVIREMNRILS D FTH, SEEMPMBVERTINBVT ENEVDOTEREL TS,

RREE o B0{4%E, shellfish and mollusks

IE (shrimp) and A= (crab) are two of the 7 specific raw materials which are required
to be labelled.

Wh (1A, BE: squid) is one of the 21 allergens which manufacturers are recommended
to display on their products.

Be careful as usually there is no indication of fish or octopus, which are not included
in the 28 allergens, at many restaurants or coffee shops which display the matrix of 28
allergens included in the food on their menu.

I WZRBRTEEBDHI/ERME 7 REDVEDTY, Wh (1. Bl FRTHEE 21 RETY.

VA NS UPBBZRHITZI-—E—Yav TR XAZ1—CSFN27 VIS V7% 28 REDY bU T RARRTHET B
PHUFETH, 28 REUADEPH. 9IICDOVNTOHRARBVLBENZLDTERL T TV

FvYHE, KD=E, Nuts. tree nuts
In Japan, the individual names of nuts are displayed, unlike other countries where many nuts
are displayed simply as 'tree nuts.'
E—7Fw (Peanut) is one of the seven core allergens which are required to be labelled.
<%# (Walnut) , A2 —7F v (cashew nut) and 7—E> R (almond) are three of the
21 allergens which manufacturers are recommended to display on their products.
Usually, the names of other nuts are displayed on the label but sometimes there is no
indication when a very small amount of nuts are contained.

There are cases where it is displayed as =w2J 27w (mixed nuts) without the specific names
provided.

BATE” YU—FvY " DLSICHEEDLRRTEGL, BL2DF Y YERRLTVET,

E—F v Y ERREBHHIRERME 7 RBOVEDTT, KBHNY1—F vV . 7—EY RERTHEE 21 BRETY,
ZOMDERL BT v VR, BRIOZBFITENMNTVEIA, SHEENIBVERTEINTLRWVMEEDN G ET,
[EvIRFTyY] EUOELLKUTREINTVBIEDHHNET,
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but is displayed voluntarily by food companies.
RREBERBRUNBBEENBHULTRELTVWSZ L

Sample of illustration icon
ASARPAAVHYTI

TUL¥-19E %S

(RERMAF)

[BMfc> XN ABKBR () ZFL17-X)] Nvo—

Reminder about the core seven allergens, using @ or —on the outside of the package.
@ —Z{E> THERME 7 BECDVWT/NY S —IDF EFED TERIBELTWVD

2L IERT
*ﬂ@lﬂﬂk!ﬂ*ﬂtb\b?l/Jbb'Jkl#.E'JU‘CL\ﬁT.

HREXNTVIRBB)ITDOWVTIZ.
mtw<mu.

[RDOEE CLSFIAVF—
KRR )] Nvo—v

In terms of foods sold by weight, for example salad in the show window, there is no
requirement to indicate allergens.

It is the same in shops that sell Japanese sweets or bread, where the food is made and
consumed in a day. Usually, the style of purchasing in these shops is that consumers pick up
what they want on the tray and bring them to the register to buy.

FEEBRYI—U« Y RUDHICHZIYSIREETRICANTEHEL, HEEICFET [BUiY] DBSIE. &
TEBHRL.

- ZOBITEY ZDBICFEUYIZFEY OFEFIE. /N\VBOERICIR/ NV ZHBEEN LU —ICRETRETT 2R
FIEDEREBEETT .
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How to understand
the labeling of containers and packaging

BRARINRRRTORS

Raw materials are listed in order of the amount used. T 2 |
Composite materials and additives are listed after’/’. ® S (EREE). TFIF. ILFES vy R,
FHEIEHEOZVIBICENNTWS, F&HT HEER (7 /BE) . HERE (VL

S DBICIE. FIHENNT NS, _ [— B b). pHIEEEL 7> B Na, 18
................................................................................. ™ R (2523 A5 AV EBE. BB
There are two ways of labeling. T ¢ AVO. VYEIRNa) UV F—Ly (8
IR - NE - ZIE - TF - T - KEERE)
THEHARR | RER T N VICEERE
REHE|10°CULTF
OX &d (#%) TEL0120-12-3456

Labeling individually : lecithin (soybean), lysozyme (egg)

Labeling collectively : lecithin, lysozyme (soybean and
egg are included)

SR E=DDIEN B, X 8 B | G RgExes
BERIETR 2l (& - AS530) /LYFY (KSEF). —@ ABEETIHTIE. AR, PEVEEZSCRREEELTVET,
AEFRmICESENTWB 7 LILT >

UVF—L (BIER)
—RBRR B/ LIYFY, UVYF—L, (—BITNEZ -0 - KEZSO)

................................................................................. §le/NE - FiFF - TP - KkT

Some explanations are made in the margins.
Below are examples of the cautions that companies
make voluntarily without legal obligation.

HICERABRDRAICZOTVB TEDE SBRRDH S,

WADA Y E—J[CRFETXITBRIENNHNTNS, [COBRICEALTLIRBICE. 2V, NIEBNTVIREBHET.)
SUEREDEERDEHT. BREFEFHRU, [FZSOREEHLBORFHTHRELTNET]
T [ARWETIHTIE, X0, HIC. BEE. AN ESOUBEMELTVFT.]
CORBIFACEES AV TWZEFERALTVE T, IXO BICZFNZRVIE. NMESZRETHRLTNET]
EggS are used on the same pFOdUCtIOH line of this prOdUCt- There are other indications that suggest the possibility of contamination:
"The ingredients used in this product include shrimp and crab-eating fish."
COHRBIFEVCTHETIEFE>RBEEESELTVET, "Manufactured with the same equipment as products containing milk"

"The factory that makes this product makes products that contain
shrimp, crab, peanuts, and milk components."

"The shrimp contained in XO sauce is collected by a fishing method that
mixes crabs."

Produced in a facility that uses eggs in other products.
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Japanese messages to show to the restaurant.

MOBY7Z UILF—ICDVT. TNZFATLREL, _ W

Please read this message. COREEE D ENICHBLETN? 71
Which of the following does this dish apply to?

LEERY7 UILF—TT, TERORBYZEBNSNEEA.
&> TRNS LARANBRLIRURBRIGRECRU X T, D COREBICESHRIDT LILT VHEENTVS

This dish contains your allergen(s
| have food allergies and | cannot eat the following food. s d ins you gen(s)

If | mistakenly eat the following | will become dangerously ill. ] SRR ORI PHRICERIEOT LIS Y HEEN TV ST S
Your allergens may be in the ingredients or

the seasonings of this dish
PUIWTVETEROBYTI,

Below are my allergens. | ERHOBMETHD SBLOTELSNEL

(Mark the applicable item with a circle, and if there is no I cannot answer because | do not have detailed
option, write the allergen in the [] on the right.) ingredients of the seasonings
| 5 (ege) T ———— | E@EENDIFTHLEOTELL _
T e (milo Other food allergies : Please wait while | check the ingredients in detail
|| 1 (wheat) (] TSANURFLIRCT LIS Y EMT BT ENBD

N There may be cross contact with frying pans and
| | B—%wv (peanuts) chopping boards
D ZI(F (buckwheat soba)

_ae =N (] MRPERNCEBLOT LS Y FEFENTVENOTRNBTENTESD
_| AU (shrimp) The ingredients and seasonings do not contain the
"] piE (crab) allergen(s) so you can eat it

n Food allergy support project BYTLILF— You! HETOT T b n



EJ hOSLDFERR

Precautions for meals and pictograms at restaurants

E7 hISLADIL—ILHRENTVS IR LT IEE W,
Please check that the pictogram rules are shown

D ZOET hTS LARBEMBREIIDRESNICBDTIH ? — W

Does this pictogram show only the main (raw) 71
ingredients?

EI IS LDIL—-IVIE
ETIREVTHZDME?
I wonder where
the pictogram rules are
written.

AODY 1 Vk—FKIC

BLWTHOI&K
They are written
on the signboard

at the entrance.

[ | TOET RIS LICEERHORMBDOERNITINTNE T ?
Does this pictogram show the ingredients of
the seasonings?

(] EEEEICOLCORRERINTOFETH ? 71

Is any information shown about the cooking ﬁ‘%‘ggf{ﬁlf
environment? i
| wonder if
the tongs are used
seperately

for each dish.

D RYTREDKSICHEHONTNEITH ?
How are tongs handled?
(e.g., are they washed between use?)

Food allergy support project BYTLILF— You! HETOT T b



HRKICRVWTIZEATLIEEW

Please quickly tell the ambulance crew.

[ e N A I e B A O

If you accidentally eat an allergen, please point to the text
below and get the cooperation of those around you.

B> TP LIS Y ERNTUE o T3, TRONERIES LBH'S,
BY DADBHHZEFTLIEE L,

HEREEFATLEETL,
Please call an ambulance.

WEBIT LILF—HBIFET,
I have food allergies.

RBE> TP UILT VBYZERNTLEVF U,
| accidentally ate an allergen.

B HIEBULEFULR
| ate it at (hour) (minutes).

TUILT U TY,
The allergen was

WHRENTVWBA—bA2ITT9 (P RUFUVES) ZEVK LT,
| used my prescribed adrenaline autoinjector.

F—hAVITT9% DRNCEVE Uz,
| used my adrenaline autoinjector

minutes ago.

Food allergy support project

IERVDPUASNTVBREETTF I4SFY—YavIERIES.
TEOERN—DTCOHNEERITRETT,

For patients carrying an epinephrine auto-injector, if they show
signs of anaphylactic shock (e.g., if any one of the following

symptoms appear), inject epinephrine immediately.

H{EZZDIEIR
Digestive symptoms

IF0RZSDAEAR
Respiratory symptoms

25 DR
Systemic symptoms

®OBELILERITS

Repetitive vomiting

g 380
(BNEATERL)
BREHDREH

Unbearable
abdominal/stomach pain

DE i
FOMF5ND

Tightening of the throat
and/or chest

BEhIN3

Hoarse voice

RBTKRZ S &K S13%

Cough, like a dog barking

9 550V BAd

Repetitive cough

T—E—-93HK

Wheezing

BrmpsEan

Pale lips and/or nails

IRZERNICS LY -
ES L]

Weak and/or irregular
pulse

BEr®555¢&
LTW3

Semi-conscious state

<2 LTV DS

Exhausted

RPEZRST

Severe diarrhea

By carrying this bilingual list, you will be able to point at the exact symptom you are experiencing,
resulting in timely and appropriate medical care.

HE  —RAEIFTERY ® Q&N (BANET UILF—%5 Web YA hkh)
When to Inject Epinephrine(Japanese Society of Pediatric Allergy and Clinical Immunology)

BYTLILE— You! SETOVTS K



21 items recommended to be labelled

RTHER 21 mB

BEEE B4 - EF HE USH7R Hh9hF EEE B3 - EF HE USH7R Hh9hF*
English Japanese pronunciation hiragana katakana English Japanese pronunciation hiragana katakana
almond 7—EVR amondo H—Hbh&E 7—EVR mackerel fi5 saba g A
abalone il awabi HhY 7o soybean *E daizu rOF iii
squid =5 ika (AYs) A4A hy=g

. o - Ule =
chicken BH toriniku IS (F+)
salmon roe 175 ikura w5 175
banana NFF banana (3737 NFF
orange FTovy orenji BNAL Ty
. o J79=0
cashew AYa—FwvY | kashewnattsu | hLw—"E>D | AYa—FyY pork B butaniku Rrele< (R—2)
kiwi fruit FUATI—Y | kiwifurutsu | E3VHBZ—D | FUATI—Y matsutake W e o7+ VI
mushroom
. . Fa1uzZJ
= i 9
beef 4N gyuniku w3Ic< =) peach " momo 5t ?E
(E—F)
. JIL=
walnut bk kurumi <3H (™ 5 —JF v ) wild yam IES yamaimo PEVD VIALE
= av ' . uyvd
sesame AR goma et~ () apple B ringo WAL FwFI)
salmon g sake =~ (ﬂg%y) gelatin eESFY zerachin T55h eESFY

*1  Many people pronounce "Shiake" in Japan
BATRY v EXETBANZN

The pronunciation of salmon is the same as that of Japanese Liquor "Sake", but the intonation is

different

Y OESIIEARE Sake EFRURD A Y hRx—Y3VHES

Food allergy support project BEYTLILF— You! IETOY T



Bilingual Support
NLU Y HIYKR— b
Shinjuku Tourist Information
FTEERYRAIFR

https://www.kanko-shinjuku.jp/
office/-/index.html

info@kanko-shinjuku.jp

7 N

LttEEABFRBEERS
[ J
BRRTEHAAARAS
[ J

‘W somnrEz-<o4
.;T"rm‘- Citizen's Fund Grand

ZONVTLY FREORHRES - COADHREICE>TRRLELE

K*NPOEAT kY FHIIRDF R Y b7 — I HPICBEREHIRZ 7Y 795 FETY .

FBENPOEA 7hEYFHIRDFRYNT—T

T169-0075 RREHEXEHFH1-34-12

MRO—UIE)L 405

tel.03-5948-7891 fax.03-5291-1392 -

https://www.atopicco.org (7rEvFE @
2021.3.10,000
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